be effective August 1, 2020 with Traveler’s Insurance. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 
Alliance that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract for insurance with Gregory’s Insurance, 

Inc. in the amount of Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-three dollars and 
no/100ths ($660,763.00). 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye:  Dafney, Mischnick, Jones, Reynolds, Bentley. 

Voting Nay:  None. 

Motion carried. 

● Next on the agenda was Resolution No. 20-79 which will give the City’s support to Box 
Butte Development Corporation in the recertification process for the Nebraska Economic

[...]

WHEREAS, The City issued a Request for Bids for the 2020 Alliance Overlay Project and 
one bid was received; and 

WHEREAS, Our engineer, M.C. Schaff and Associates recommends that the City award 
the bid to Simon Contractors of Scottsbluff, NE in the amount of Six Hundred Eighty Thousand 
Nine Hundred Sixty and no/100th Dollars ($680,960). 

WHEREAS, Funding for this project is available within the Street Fund; and 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, Nebraska, 
that the Mayor is authorized to sign the associated documents for the contract award to Simon 
Contractors of Scottsbluff, NE in the amount Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty 
and no/100th Dollars ($680,960). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this project will be funded from CNTSVC-Asphalt 
Street Repair, Account No. 24-41-41-44-471. 

Roll call vote with the following results: 

Voting Aye: Dafney, Mischnick, Jones, Reynolds, Bentley.  

Voting Nay: